

### City of Bloomington Common Council

#### **Legislative Packet**

Wednesday, 13 May 2015

Committee of the Whole

For legislation and background material please consult the <u>06 May 2015 Legislative Packet</u>.

Office of the Common Council P.O. Box 100 401 North Morton Street Bloomington, Indiana 47402 812.349.3409

council@bloomington.in.gov
http://www.bloomington.in.gov/council

# NOTICE AND AGENDA BLOOMINGTON COMMON COUNCIL COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE 7:30 P.M., WEDNESDAY, MAY 13, 2015 COUNCIL CHAMBERS SHOWERS BUILDING, 401 N. MORTON ST.

**Chair: Darryl Neher** 

- Resolution 15-14 A Resolution Approving the Issuance of Bonds of the Bloomington Redevelopment District, Acting in the Name of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, in an Amount Not to Exceed \$48,000,000 to Finance Acquisition and Construction of Certain Improvements in the Bloomington Consolidated Economic Development Area
- 2. <u>Appropriation Ordinance 15-01</u> An Ordinance Authorizing an Additional Appropriation of Proceeds of Bonds and Any Investment Earnings Thereon.

Asked to Attend for Resolution 15-14 and Appropriation Ordinance 15-01:

Hans Steck of Bingham, Greenebaum, Doll, LLP (Bond Counsel) Herschel Frierson of Crowe-Horwath, LLP (Financial Advisor) Margie Rice, Corporation Counsel Jeff Underwood, Controller

3. Ordinance 15-11 – To Amend Title 8 of the Bloomington Municipal Code, Entitled "Historic Preservation and Protection" to Establish Four Buildings at Six Addresses as Historic Districts - Re: Showers Brothers Furniture Company Complex (Bloomington Historic Preservation Commission, Petitioner)

Asked to Attend: Lisa Abbott, Director, Housing and Neighborhood Development

Nancy Hiestand, Program Manager, Housing and Neighborhood

Development

4. Ordinance 15-12 – To Authorize the Issuance of Bonds by the Monroe County Redevelopment Commission Pursuant to IC 36-7-14-3.5

Asked to Attend: Jeff Cockerill, County Attorney



#### City of Bloomington Office of the Common Council

To Council Members From Council Office

Re Weekly Calendar –11-16 May 2015

<b>Monda</b>	V	. 11 May

4:00	pm	Board of Park Commissioners, Chambers
5:30	pm	Bicycle and Pedestrian Safety Commission, Hooker Room
5:30	pm	Plan Commission, Chambers

#### Tuesday, 12 May

11:00	am	Lemonade Day Advisory Committee, Kelly
4:30	pm	Commission on Aging, Hooker Room
5:30	pm	Bloomington Public Transportation Corporation Board of Directors, 130 W Grimes Lane
6:00	pm	Bloomington Commission on Sustainability, McCloskey
6:00	pm	Sister Cities International – Posoltega, Dunlap
7:30	pm	Sister Cities International, Kelly

#### Wednesday, 13 May

5:00	pm	Bloomington Arts Commission, McCloskey
5:30	pm	Commission on the Status of Black Males, Hooker Room
5:30	pm	Common Council – Budget Advance, Chambers
7:30	pm	Common Council - Committee of the Whole, Chambers

#### Thursday, 14 May

12:00	pm	Housing Network, McCloskey
4:00	pm	Bloomington Digital Underground Advisory Committee, Kelly
4:00	pm	Monroe County Solid Waste Management District, Courthouse – Judge Nat U. Hill, III Room
5:00	pm	Bloomington Historic Preservation Commission, McCloskey

#### Friday, 15 May

12:00 pm Domestic Violence Taskforce, McCloskey

#### Saturday, 16 May

8:00 am Bloomington Community Farmers' Market, Showers Common, 401 N Morton St.

Posted and Distributed: Friday, 08 May 2015



### City of Bloomington Office of the Common Council

### **NOTICE**

## THE COMMON COUNCIL BUDGET ADVANCE

Previously Scheduled to Meet in the McCloskey Room

HAS BEEN RELOCATED TO:

WEDNESDAY, MAY 13, 2015 5:30 p.m. COUNCIL CHAMBERS CITY HALL, 401 N. MORTON